Notice of Determination	·				
To: Office of Planning and Research For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Department of Fish and Wildlife North Central Region 1701 Nimbus Road Rancho Cordova, CA 95670				
Street Address:	Contact: Sean Hoobler Phone: (916) 358-2885				
1400 Tenth Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency: Butte County 7 County Center Drive Oroville, CA 95965 Contact: Charles Thistlethwaite Phone: (530) 552-3680				
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination pursua	ant to Public Resources Code section 21108				
State Clearinghouse Number: 2018072007					
<b>Project Title:</b> Butte Creek Diversion 55 Fish Screen (Streambed Alteration Agreement No. 1600-2019-0040-R2)					
<b>Project Location (include county):</b> The project is located at BC 55 within CDFW Butte Creek Ecological Reserve along the middle section of Butte Creek, in Butte County, State of California; Latitude N39.702254, Longitude W121.776578; Assessor's Parcel Number 040-400-004					
<b>Project Description:</b> The California Department of Fish and Wildlife (CDFW) has executed Lake and Streambed Alteration Agreement number 1600-2019-0400-R2, pursuant to section 1602 of the Fish and Game Code to the project Applicant, Family Water Alliance, Inc.					
The proposed project includes installation of a retractable and self-cleaning fish screen system at the Butte Creek Diversion 55 (BC55) Site. BC55 is privately owned gravity diversion located within the CDFW Butte Creek Canyon Ecological Reserve, located NE of SR99 and SE of the City of Chico.					
This is to advise that CDFW, acting as a Responsible Agency, approved the above described project on date signed below has made the following determinations regarding the project pursuant to California Code of Regulations section 15096, subdivision (i):					
<ol> <li>The project will not have a significant effect on the environment. This determination is limited to effects within CDFW's permitting jurisdiction as a Responsible Agency.</li> <li>CDFW considered the ☑ mitigated negative declaration / ☐ negative declaration prepared by</li> </ol>					
the Lead Agency for this project pursuant to Ca subdivision (f).	lifornia Code of Regulations section 15096,				
<ul> <li>3. Mitigation measures ⋈ were / ☐ were not made</li> <li>4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan ⋈ was</li> <li>5. A statement of overriding considerations was not</li> <li>6. Findings were not made by CDFW pursuant to</li> </ul>	s /  was not adopted by CDFW for this project. ot adopted by CDFW for this project.				
The $\boxtimes$ mitigated negative declaration / $\square$ negative declaration prepared for the project is available to the general public at the office location listed above for the Lead Agency. CDFW's record of project approval as Responsible Agency is available at CDFW's regional office.					
Signature: M. Dury  Jeff Drongesen, Environmental Program Manager	Date: 6/28/19				

B 1 4 1			-			4.
Not	ıce	OT	Dei	term	iina	ation

Gevernor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for filing at OPR:

JUL 02 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE